PTC thermistors for overcurrent protection
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B59860C0120A570 2023-06-09 2023-09-22 2023-12-22
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.

Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top 40/+125 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top 0/+60 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type IR
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
Ir
(typ.)
(V = Vmax)
mA
Tref
(typ.)
°C
RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω IECQ
Approvals Ordering code
C850 220 330 2.2 13 120 10 6 X B59850C0120A570
C860 170 260 1.5 10 120 15 9 X B59860C0120A570
Overcurrent protection
Leaded disks, coated, 230 V, lead-free series C850 ... C883
Page 2 of 11Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Type IR
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
Ir
(typ.)
(V = Vmax)
mA
Tref
(typ.)
°C
RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω IECQ
Approvals Ordering code
C873 90 140 1.0 9 120 45 27 X B59873C0120A570
C875 80 120 1.0 9 120 65 39 X B59875C0120A570
C880 65 98 0.4 6 120 70 42 X X B59880C0120A570
C883 50 75 0.4 5 120 120 72 X X B59883C0120A570
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25/R25
Electrical endurance,
cycling